
November 3, 2020 

City Auditor Megan N. Kilgore 

Columbus City Auditor 

90 W. Broad Street, Rm 109 

Columbus, OH 43215 

City Auditor Kilgore, 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

Columbus Public Health needs to execute a purchase order before legislation in order to comply with my 

request to partner with Converge One, Inc., to purchase license agreements for remote 

worker/telework solution services for contact tracing efforts. Funds will be coming from the ODH 

. Contact Tracing Grant, string 50-5001-2250-000000-CW012-500112-HE23. The maximum award of the 

Converge One Inc. contract is $382,200.00. 

Sincerely, 

THE CITY OF * 

COLUMBUS 
ANDREW J, GINTHER, MAYOR 

90 w. Broad street I 2nd Floor I Columbus OH 43215 I T (614) 645.7671 I F (614) 645.5818; I 311@columbus.gov 



MODIFICATION #1 
OF 

CONTRACT NO. PO244953 

The Modification of Contract No. PO2449453 made and entered into on July 27, 2020 
by and between the City of Columbus, Department of Technology (hereinafter referred to as the 
BOARD) and ConvergeOne, Inc, (hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACTOR), is made and 
entered into on July 27, 2020, pursuant to Ordinance No. 1732-2020 authorized by Columbus 
City Council July 27, 2020. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the BOARD has a need to revise by increasing the maximum obligation and 
revising the Pricing and Scope of Services, for ConvergeOne, Inc.; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties to this Agreement hereto mutually agree that ARTICLE 
II, Maximum Obligation, and ARTICLE III. Pricing and Scope of Services is hereby amended as 
follows: 

ARTICLE II. Maximum Obligation 

The maximum amount to be paid under any purchase order associated with this Contract shall 
not exceed $1,356,344.02 unless additional funds are appropriated and authorized. 
As a result of this action the Contract is increased by $382,200.00. 

ARTICLE III. Pricing and Scope of Services 

*See Attached Revised Scope of Services 

All other provisions of Contract No. PO244953 between the parties remain in effect except as 
necessarily modified by this Contract. 

CONTRACTOR 

By:~"'---
Gerry ~rce 
Regional Vice President 
11/05/2020 

Federal I.D. No. 41-1763228 

DUNS#: 82-541-0319 -------------

THE COLUMBUS BOARD OF HEALTH 

By: /kll,{_J£k- (l_g ~ 
Mysheika W. Roberts, M.D., M.P.H. 

Health Commissioner tat 
By: QW\~~(& 

Board~eilih 



Cl CanvergeOne VCP Customer: Yes 

VCP ID #: 0009999991 
Date: · 10/'lJ/2020 

Page#: 1 of 3 

Documents#: OP-000568897 
50·000622704 

Solution Name: Genesys Cloud: 175 Agents 

tumimer: Qty of Colum'ous, O'h'10 

Solution Summary 
Genesys Cloud: 175 Agents 

Customer: City of Columbus, Ohio 

Ship To 1111 East Broad St 
Address: Columbus OH 43205 

' 

Bill To Address: Dept of Technology, Fiscal Section 
PO Box2949 
Attn: Accounts Receivable 
Cdum'ous, oo 1t:nu,-~ 

Customer ID: CITCOL0004 

Customer PO: 

-SUmnwy 
Software 
----.-~ 
Maintenance 

ClE Maintenance 

Project Subtotal 

Estimated Tax 

Estimated Freight 

Project Total 

!0nentDue 
$352,800.00 

$29,400.00 

NOT INCLUDED 

NOTINCWDED 

$147,550.00 

Primary Contact: Brett Slater . 

Email: BTSlater@columbus.gov 

Phone: (614) 645-5761 . 

National Account Julle Wilson 
Manager: 

Next Invoice' 

Email: JW1lson@convergeone.com 

'Phone: +l)lm&Mn 

Annual 

Annual 

Total Project! 
$352,800.00 

$29,400.00 

$382,2QO.00 

$382i200,00 

This Solution summary summarizes the document(s) that are attached hereto and such documents are Incorporated herein by reference (collectively, this 
•Order"). Customer's signature on this Order (or Customer's ls.suance of a purchase order In connection with this Order) shaU represent Customer's agreement 
with each document in this Order and acknowledgement that such attached document(s) are represented accurately by this Solution Summary, 

Unless otherwise specified in this Order, this Order shall be subject to the following terms and conditions (the "Agreement"): (I) the Master Sales Agreement or 
other applicable master agreement in effect as of the date hereof between ConvergeOne, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively, •c1" or 
"ConvergeOne" or "Seller") and Customer; or (II) If no.such master agreement Is currently In place between Cl and Customer, the Online. General Tenns and 
Conditions currently found on the internet at: https://www.convergeone.com/online-general-terms-and-condltlons/ , If Customer's Agreement Is a master 
agreement e!'Wed Into with one of ConvergeOne, Inc.'s predecessors, affiliates and/or subsidiaries ("Legacy Master Agreement"), the tenns and conditions of 
such Legacy Master Agreement shaU apply to this Order, subject to any modifications, located at: https://www.convergeone.com/onllne-general-terms-and0 

conditions/ • In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions In the Agreement and this Order, the order of precedmce shall be as follows: (I) this 
Order (with the most recent and specific document controlling if there are conflicts between the Solution Summary and any applicable supporting document(s) 
incorporated into this Order), (ii) Attachment A to the Agreement (If applicable), and (Ill) the main body of the Agreement. 

This Order may include the sale of any of the following to Customer: (a) any hardware, third party software, and/or Seller software (collectively, "Products"); (b) 
any Installation services, professional services, and/or third party provided support services that are generally associated with the Products and sold to customers 
by Seiler (collectively, "Professional Services"); (c) any Seller-provided vendor management services, software release management services, remote monitoring 
services and/or, troubleshooting services (collectively, "Managed Servlcesj; and/or (d) any Seier-provided maintenance services ordered by Customer to 
maintain and service Supported Products or Supported Systems at Supported Sites to ensure that they operate In confonnance with their respective 
documentation and specifications (collectively, "Maintenance Servicesj. For ease of reference only, Professional Services, Managed Services and Maintenance 
Services may be referred to collectively as "Services,• Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized tenns used herein will have the same meanings as set forth In 
the Agreement 
Products and/or Services not specifically itemized are not provided hereunder. This Order will be valid for a period of thirty (30) days following the date hereof. 
Thereafter, this Order will no longer be of any force and effect. 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE, INC. 



This Order is a configured order and/or contains software. 

Please note: 

VCP Customer: Yes 

VCP ID #: 0009999991 

• Subsaiption per seat rates are locked In for the term of the agreement 
• Professional Services will be coverage under the original Genesys Ooud 126 contract 

Date: 10/23/2020 

Page#: 2of3 

Documents#: OP-000568897 
S0-000622704 

Solution Name: Genesys Coud: 175 Agents 

Customer: Oty of Columbus, Ohio 

• Upon the end of the 12 month term ConvergeOne will remove the 175 agents. If City of Columbus decides to 
continue with any of the 175 agents this needs to be addressed prior to the end of the 12 month term 

ACCEPTED BY: 

BUYER: Jlv&/t <MlivJ 
TITLE: iq/1/1 tffiM/fM$t~ 

DATE: I I h /.uZ-O SELLER:_~~=-UJ~-

1111.E: Regional Vice President 

DATE: 11/05/2020 

Solution Quote 

iui!i-•• Term iiii4 ..... SJ 
Software 

GenesysCloud 3 User 12 175 · $168.00 $352,800.00 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE, INC. 



Cl ConvergeOne VCP Customer: Yes 

VCP ID #: 0009999991 
Date: 10/23/2020 

Page#: 3 of3 

Documents#: OP-000568897 
SO-000622704 

Solution Name: Genesys Cloud: 175 Agents 

C.ustomer: Oty ot to\um'ous, tln\o 

Summary Maintenance Services Order Form 

Customer: City of Columbus, Ohio 

Bill To Address: Dept of Technology, Fiscal Section 
PO Box 2949 
Attn: Accounts Receivable 
Columbus, OH 43216-2949 

Customer ID: OTCOL0004 

Contact: Brett Slater 

Contact Phone: (614) 645-5761 

National Account Julie Wilson 
Manager: 

Email: JWllson@convergeone.com 

Supported Sites 
Address, City, State, Zip 

1111 E Broad Street, 3rd Floor, , Columbus, OH, 43205 

The term of this contract Is for 12 months. 

Quote #: 50-000622704 

Quote Date: 10/23/2020 

Quote Valid Until: 11/22/2020 
Master Maintenance Agreement #: 

Sold To 

Region: Central 
Customer PO: 

Total Annual Payment 

Total Value for this MSC 

Total Annual Price 

$29,400.00 

$29,400.00 

For the purchase of Maintenance Services, Cl will determine the start date for the Maintenance Services upon Cl's acceptance of the applicable Order. 

The pricing on this Order Is based on the port and item counts provided to Cl. If the actual quantities of ports that are maintained at the Inception of this Order 
vary by more than five percent (5%) from the port count that had been provided to Cl, and/or there Is a discovery of additional items, Cl reserves the right to 
adjust the pricing for this Order to reflect the actual quantities being maintained. 

In some cases, the Maintenance Services ordered hereunder (and the associated billing) may commence during the applicable Product warranty period. Cl, at 
its discretion, may perform a true-up on a quarterly basis to reconcile future bllllng on any items that have been added (activated) or removed (deactivated) 
during the previous period. · 

Supported Site Details Appendix 

CUalDmer City of Columbus, Ohio 

CUIIDmw ID OTCOL0004 

Quote# 
Quote Data 

50-000622704 

10/23/2020 

This Supported Site Details Appendix provides an itemized list of the Products and Price for each Supported Site induded 
In the Summary Maintenance Services Order Form. Each Supported Site detail below is considered a separate Order Form 
under the Agreement 

Site Detail - I 

Address, Oty, State, Zip Sold To Address Code Total Annual Price 

1111 E Broad Street, SHIPS $29,400.00 
3rd Floor, , Columbus, 
OH, 43205 

Qty Product# Description Coverage Annual Unit Price Total Annual Price 

1 MTC-Cl MAINT ConvergeOne Maintenance $29,400.00 $29,400.00 
ININ 

Total Annual Price $29,400.00 

Total Value for Site $29,400.00 

CONFIDEtffiAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE, INC. 


